
728 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 26 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/44-App/ications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 
----··--·-·-·-------------·--·-·-------------------------------

Port 

WN 
WN 
CH 

CH 

WN 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 
WN 
CH 

CH 

WN 
CH 

H.O. 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 
CH 
CH 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 
WN 

CH 

CH 

Appn. 
No. 

1215 
1216 
399 

381 

1006 

1238 
1260 

61435 

1236 
61433 

1242 
1244 
1243 
372 

378 

1074 
343 

61431 

1257 

61431 

43 

43 
1228 
397 
373 

1227 
1241 
366 

1245 
1209 

373 

370 

Tariff 
Item 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
39.02.025 

39.02.085 

39.07.011 

39.07.299 
40.14.049 
48. 01.111 

49.08.000 
60.01.0221_ 
60.0l.028f 

73.12.002 
73 .13.021 
73.13.029 
73.40.069 

73 .40.069 

76.16.059 
81.04.019 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.43.000 
84.45.009 
84.47.009 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.61.021 
84.63.029 

85 .11.009 
85.19.009 

85.19.059 

85.22.019 

Goods 

Marlon Afm 50N, a surfactant for use in household cleaning materials 
Marlopon AMS 60, a surfactant used in making detergents and cleaners 
George Fischer ( +GF +) pipe of polyvinyliden Fluoride, polypropy-

lene, chlorinated polyvinyl chloride, unplasticised polyvinyl chloride 
and polyethylene, for use when acids and corrosives and hygenic 
materials are handled under pressure 

Dura-Surf pressure sensitive tape, a ultra high molecular weight poly
thene, for use in areas subject to abrasion, impact and gauging 

Printed Polypropylene film, perforated, for machine packaging of hot 
bread 

Air bladders, vinyl, for making air beds . . . . . . . . 
Rubber elbow moulds . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Carbonising tissue, under 22 g.s.m., excluding one-time carbonising 

tissue to be used for making typing and handwriting carbons 
Polystat transfers for permanently marking fabrics . . . . 
Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and rachel knitted pile fabrics, either 

having a pile length of 8 mm of more or weighing not less than 
400 g.s.m., to be used in making outer garments and soft toys 

Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil . . . . . . . . 
Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil, 500 mm and over in width .. 
Electrolytically zinc coated steel sheets . . . . . . 
Dished and flanged ends, 1500 mm I.D. with minimum finished thick-

ness of 10.8 mm after forming from maximum of 12 mm plate 
Dished and flanged ends, 1950 mm O.D. x 9.6 mm minimum finished 

thickness after forming from maximum of 11 mm plate 
Almninium fittings for frypan handles . . . . . . 
Bi-metal strip 16 mm x 69 mm, to be used in making contacts for 

electrical heaters 
Bale tying and bale wrapping machines, to be incorporated into a bale 

finishing line at a pulp mill 
"Bouldin and Lawson" root packaging machine, for root wrapping 

small trees and shrubs 
Bale turning machine and special conveyors, to be incorporated into 

a bale finishing line at a pulp mill 
Stacking machine, to be used for automatically stacking 25 kg ingots 

into bundles of 44, including steel banding each bundle (1 only) 
Ingot casting machine to be used for casting 25 kg ingots (1 only) , . 
Lapping machine, super lapper model SL3 . . . . . . 
"Jenz" wood chipping machine . . . . . . . . 
Artisan Mark II Laminating machine, for spraying adhesive onto 

mirror glass for laminating onto backing board (1 only) 
Tape slitting machine, for slitting jumbo rolls of adhesive tape .. 
"ALH" Ceebee Iris stop system, peculiar to use for gas flow stopping 
"Stokermatic" superheater reduction gear boxes, to be used in the 

making of "Heatermatic" automatic domestic coal-fired boilers 
Welding equipment for tranco-core winding machine . . . . 
"Scanelec" miniature current limiting circuit breakers, 250V 10 amp to 

40 amp and 440V 10 amp to 32 amp for Din Rail mounting .. 
150/1/2 and 150/11/1 brass contacts, for making electrical wiring 

accessories and electrical heaters 
"Mircron" hot ink branders, for marking meat .. 

Rates of Duty 
-----' 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made, 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 
15 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
15 

15 

15 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

Any person wi~hing to lodge an objection to the _granting of th~s: application~ should do so in writing t<? the ~ppr?priate office as in~ica~ed 
by the identificat10n reference on or before 1 Apnl 1982. Subrmss1ons should mclude a reference to the 1dentificat1on reference, apphcat1on 
number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


