## Tariff Notice No. 1982/44—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
'N 'N H	1215 1216 399	34.02.000 34.02.000 39.02.025	Marlon Afm 5ON, a surfactant for use in household cleaning materials Marlopon AMS 60, a surfactant used in making detergents and cleaners George Fischer $(+GF+)$ pipe of polyvinyliden Fluoride, polypropy- lene, chlorinated polyvinyl chloride, unplasticised polyvinyl chloride	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	11
			and polyethylene, for use when acids and corrosives and hygenic materials are handled under pressure			
н	381	39.02.085	Dura-Surf pressure sensitive tape, a ultra high molecular weight poly- thene, for use in areas subject to abrasion, impact and gauging	Free*		
<b>N</b>	1006	39.07.011	Printed Polypropylene film, perforated, for machine packaging of hot bread	Free*		
'N	1238	39.07.299	Air bladders, vinyl, for making air beds	Free*	Free*	1
VN	1260	40.14.049	Rubber elbow moulds	Free*	Free*	1
[.0.	61435	48.01.111	Carbonising tissue, under 22 g.s.m., excluding one-time carbonising tissue to be used for making typing and handwriting carbons	Free*		
VN	1236	49.08.000	Polystat transfers for permanently marking fabrics	Free*	Free*	9
I.O.	61433	60.01.022 \ 60.01.028 <i>{</i>	Deep pile sliver knitted fabrics and rachel knitted pile fabrics, either having a pile length of 8 mm of more or weighing not less than 400 g.s.m. to be used in making outer garments and soft toys	Free*	Free*	9
VN	1242	73.12.002	Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil	Free*	Free*	
VN	1242	73.12.002	Electrolytically zinc coated steel coil, 500 mm and over in width	Free*	Free*	
/N	1244	73.13.029	Electrolytically zinc coated steel sheets	Free*	Free*	
H	372	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends, 1500 mm I.D. with minimum finished thickness of 10.8 mm after forming from maximum of 12 mm plate	Free*	Free*	
н	378	73.40.069	Dished and flanged ends, 1950 mm O.D. × 9.6 mm minimum finished thickness after forming from maximum of 11 mm plate	Free*	Free*	
VN	1074	76.16.059	Aluminium fittings for frypan handles	Free*	Free*	
H	343	81.04.019	Bi-metal strip $16 \text{ mm} \times 69 \text{ mm}$ , to be used in making contacts for electrical heaters	Free*	Free*	
.0.	61431	84.19.039	Bale tying and bale wrapping machines, to be incorporated into a bale finishing line at a pulp mill	Free*	Free*	
/N	1257	84.19.039	"Bouldin and Lawson" root packaging machine, for root wrapping small trees and shrubs	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	61431	84.22.009	Bale turning machine and special conveyors, to be incorporated into a bale finishing line at a pulp mill	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	43	84.22.009	Stacking machine, to be used for automatically stacking 25 kg ingots into bundles of 44, including steel banding each bundle (1 only)	Free*	Free*	
I.O.	43	84.43.000	Ingot casting machine to be used for casting 25 kg ingots (1 only)	Free*	Free*	
/N	1228	84.45.009	Lapping machine, super lapper model SL3	Free*	Free*	
н	397	84.47.009	"Jenz" wood chipping machine	Free*	Free*	
H	373	84.59.059	Artisan Mark II Laminating machine, for spraying adhesive onto mirror glass for laminating onto backing board (1 only)	Free*	Free*	
VN	1227	84.59.059	Tape slitting machine, for slitting jumbo rolls of adhesive tape	Free*	Free*	
/N	1241	84.61.021	"ALH" Ceebee Iris stop system, peculiar to use for gas flow stopping	Free*	T. +	
.0.	366	84.63.029	"Stokermatic" superheater reduction gear boxes, to be used in the making of "Heatermatic" automatic domestic coal-fired boilers	Free*	Free*	
'N	1245	85.11.009	Welding equipment for tranco-core winding machine	Free*	Free*	
'N	1209	85.19.009	"Scanelee" miniature current limiting circuit breakers, 250V 10 amp to 40 amp and 440V 10 amp to 32 amp for Din Rail mounting	Free*	Free*	
н	373	85.19.059	150/1/2 and 150/11/1 brass contacts, for making electrical wiring accessories and electrical heaters	Free*	Free*	
Ή	370	85.22.019	"Mircron" hot ink branders, for marking meat	Free* *or such hig	Free* ther rate of	
				duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 1 April 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 11th day of March 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.